Introduced Version

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Katrina Skirvin on being named Outstanding Agricultural Education Teacher for Region 4 by the National Association of Agricultural Educators.

## Baird

\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



20232735

HC 1022/DI 146

First Regular Session of the 123rd General Assembly (2023)

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Katrina
 Skirvin on being named Outstanding Agricultural Education
 Teacher for Region 4 by the National Association of
 Agricultural Educators.

5 Whereas, Katrina Skirvin was named Outstanding 6 Agricultural Education Teacher for Region 4. Region 4 is 7 comprised of Michigan, Illinois, Ohio, Kentucky, Missouri, and 8 Indiana;

9 Whereas, The award recognizes leadership in civic, 10 community, agricultural, and professional activities. The 11 National Association of Agricultural Educators emphasizes the 12 impact and inspiration educators can have upon students and 13 act as a catalyst for their success;

Whereas, Katrina Skirvin has been an educator for 25 years,
and an agriculture teacher at North Putnam High School for 20
years;

Whereas, Skirvin's exceptional work as a teacher is perhaps 17 best exemplified by the many successes and achievements of her 18 students. During the 2021-2022 school year, her students 19 earned 1st place as the District Parliamentary Procedure 20 Novice Team, 1st place as the Section Parliamentary Procedure 21 Senior Team, and became the winning Parliamentary 22 Procedure Team for the State of Indiana. In 2022, Skirvin's 23 students also included a State winning food science team, five 24 of her students were awarded Hoosier Degrees, and six 25 community service events were conducted. These are a few of 26 the many accomplishments of Katrina Skirvin's students; and 27



2023

1 Whereas, Katrina Skirvin has worked incredibly hard and has reaped the fruits of her labor in watching her beloved students 2 flourish. Skirvin has been a nurturing educator for 25 years 3 and has provided the State of Indiana with generations of hard 4 5 working and outstanding students: Therefore, *Be it resolved by the House of Representatives* 6 of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, 7 the Senate concurring: 8 9 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates Katrina Skirvin on being named the Outstanding 10 Agricultural Education Teacher for Region 4 by the National 11 Association of Agricultural Educators. 12 SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of 13 Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the 14 office of State Representative Beau Baird. 15

